# OP \$490.00 87862473

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Victory Media, Inc.		03/21/2018	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIQTORY, INC.	
Street Address:	420 Rouser Road	
Internal Address:	Building 3, Suite 101	
City:	Moon Township	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15108	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87862473	G. I. JOBS
Serial Number:	87865101	MILSPOUSE
Registration Number:	3546835	G. I. JOBS
Registration Number:	3292407	MILITARY SPOUSE
Registration Number:	3283956	BOOTS TO SUITS
Registration Number:	3451571	MILITARY SPOUSE FRIENDLY EMPLOYERS
Registration Number:	3600570	MILITARY SPOUSE OF THE YEAR
Registration Number:	4421510	MILITARY FRIENDLY
Registration Number:	4165521	FIFTY THIRTEEN
Registration Number:	4422114	MILITARY FRIENDLY EMPLOYERS
Registration Number:	4528281	MILITARY FRIENDLY FRANCHISES
Registration Number:	4492789	MILITARY FRIENDLY SCHOOLS
Registration Number:	4532359	MILITARY FRIENDLY SCHOOLS
Registration Number:	5156665	G. I. JOBS
Serial Number:	87554841	MILITARY ALUMNI
Serial Number:	87606153	MILITARY VETERANS INDEX
Serial Number:	87845606	VIQTORY
Serial Number:	87850026	MILITARY SPOUSE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0551

900447911

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87853619	VIQTORY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4127419292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4127418400

Email: uspto@ferencelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stanley D. Ference III
Address Line 1: 409 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15143

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Brian Samuel Malkin

/Brian Samuel Malkin/

DATE SIGNED:

04/24/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Victory Media, Inc. - Articles of Amendment (Filed)#page1.tif source=Victory Media, Inc. - Articles of Amendment (Filed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0552

Entity#: 3040745 Date Filed: 03/28/2018 Effective Date: 04/01/2018

**Robert Torres** 

Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Esquire Assist, Ltd. Counter Pick - Up	Articles of Amendment Domestic Corporation DSCB:15-1915/5915 (rev. 7/2015) TCO180405UZ0876
Return document by email to:	150100400020070
Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may	be:
ce: \$70	
Check one: Business Corporation (§ 1915)	☐ Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:	provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the
1. The name of the corporation is:  VICTORY MEDIA, INC.	1
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registere commercial registered office provider and the county (Complete only (a) or (b), not both)	
(a) Number and Street City S	State Zip County
420 Rouser Road, Suite 101, Moon Township,	PA 15108 Allegheny
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o: N/A	County
3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated:f	PA BCL of 1988, as amended.
4. The date of its incorporation: 12/12/2001 (MM/DD/YYY	<u>v</u>
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the follow	· ·
The amendment shall be effective upon filing these  The amendment shall be effective on: 04/01/2018  Date (MM/I	

2818 MAR 28 AM 9: 52

SEPT OF STORE

### DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:	
The amendment was adopted by the s or § 5914(a).	shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b)
The amendment was adopted by the b	poard of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, on	e of the following:
The amendment adopted by the corpo	pration, set forth in full, is as follows
The name of the corporation is changed to	VIQTORY, INC.
The amendment adopted by the corpo part hereof.	pration is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a
8. Check if the amendment restates the Art	ticles:
The restated Articles of Incorporation	supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.
Invivatated rationes of medipolation	i superscue the original at tioles and an amendments increas.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	be signed by a duty authorized officer thereof this
•	VICTORY MEDIA, INC.
	Name of Corporation
	(MHal

TRADEMARK REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0554

Signature

Title

**RECORDED: 04/24/2018**